 Certificate Number: 10-001A1
Page 1 of 2
1135 M Street, Suite 110 / Lincoln, Nebraska 68508
The National Conference on Weights and Measures (NCWM) does not approve, recommend or endorse any proprietary product or material, either as a single item or as
a class or group. Results shall not be used in advertising or sales promotion to indicate explicit or implicit endorsement of the product or material by the NCWM.
For:
Non-Computing Scale
Digital Electronic

Web site: www.andweighing.com
Standard Features and Options
Standard Features:
 Semi-automatic (push-button) Zero (SAZSM)  Initial Zero Setting Mechanism (IZSM)
 Automatic Zero Tracking (AZT)  Semi-automatic (push-button) Tare
 Unit Conversion (kg, g, lb, oz)  LCD Display
 AC or DC Power  Battery Power Optional
 Battery Saving Feature (Auto-shut off)
Load Cells Used:
 A&D Load-Cell Model (CC:10-001): 1ETTS103B (non-NTEP)
 A&D Load-Cell Model (CC: 10-001A1): LC184 (non-NTEP)
 HS Models = Stainless Steel Pan
 H Models = Plastic Pan (as part of the unit itself)
Specific Models, capacities and nmax:
Model Capacity x d (lb) Capacity x d (kg) Capacity x d (g) Capacity x d (oz) nmax
SJ-1000H/HS 2.2 x 0.001 1 x 0.0005 1000 x 0.5 35 x 0.02 2200
SJ-2000H/HS 4.4 x 0.002 2 x 0.001 2000 x 1 70 x 0.05 2200
SJ-5000H/HS 11 x 0.005 5 x 0.002 5000 x 2 176 x 0.1 2500
SJ-12KH/HS 26 x 0.01 12 x 0.005 12000 x 5 423 x 0.2 2600
SJ-20KH/HS 44 x 0.02 20 x 0.01 20000 x 10 705 x 0.5 2200
SJ-30KH/HS 66 x 0.05 30 x 0.02 30000 x 20 1058 x 1 1500
Temperature Range: -10 ºC to 40 ºC (14 ºF to 104 ºF)
This device was evaluated under the National Type Evaluation Program and was found to comply with the applicable technical requirements of "NIST Handbook 44:
Specifications, Tolerances and Other Technical Requirements for Weighing and Measuring Devices." Evaluation results and device characteristics necessary for
inspection and use in commerce are on the following pages.